This chapter provides the value separately for each material class of assets, technical provisions and other
liabilities and a description of the bases, methods and main assumptions used for their valuation for solvency
purposes under the sections D.1, D.2 and D.3. It also provides a quantitative and qualitative explanation of
any material differences between those bases, methods and main assumptions and those used for their
valuation in the financial statements.

The table below presents a summarised balance sheet as at 31 December 2021 comparing the assets and
liabilities as reported in the UK GAAP financial statements to the values reported under Solvency II and
setting out the differences between the two. These differences are explained in sections D.1 to D.3.

Valuation of assets and liabilities for financial reporting and solvency purposes

As at 31 December
2021
in £'000

Financial
Statements
(UK GAAP)

Reclassification
within Assets /

Liabilities

Reclassification
between Assets

and Liabilities

Restated UK
GAAP

Valuation
differences

Solvency II

D.1 Valuation of asset types for financial reporting and solvency purposes

Total Assets split by material classes of assets

Deferred acquisition
costs

223,664 - - 223,664 (223,664) -

Property, plant &
equipment held for
own use

34,679 - - 34,679 - 34,679

Investments (other
than assets held for
index-linked and
unit-linked
contracts)

4,165,808 29,367 71 4,195,246 - 4,195,246

Assets held for
index-linked and
unit-linked contracts

24,253,890 (72,338) - 24,181,552 - 24,181,552

Loans and
mortgages

49,525 416 - 49,941 - 49,941

Reinsurance
recoverables

2,462,003 55,818 - 2,517,821 (1,229,915) 1,287,906

Insurance and
intermediaries
receivables

134,601 28 30 134,659 - 134,659

Reinsurance
receivables

19,395 - - 19,395 - 19,395

Receivables (trade,
not insurance)

93,745 (13,413) 7,040 87,372 (3,934) 83,438

Cash and cash
equivalents

151,299 - - 151,299 - 151,299

Any other assets,
not elsewhere
shown

35,984 122 (28,207) 7,899 - 7,899

Total assets 31,624,593 0 (21,066) 31,603,527 (1,457,513) 30,146,014

Zurich Assurance Ltd

Zurich Assurance Ltd

Solvency II – SFCR 2021

55

As at 31 December
2021
in £'000

Financial
Statements
(UK GAAP)

Reclassification
within Assets /

Liabilities

Reclassification
between Assets

and Liabilities

Restated UK
GAAP

Valuation
differences

Solvency II

D.2 Valuation of technical provisions for financial reporting and solvency purposes

Material lines of business of technical provisions

Insurance with-
profits participation

1,244,396 301 - 1,244,697 (181,711) 1,062,986

Other life (excluding
health and index-
linked and unit-
linked)

3,592,268 970 - 3,593,238 (1,407,383) 2,185,855

Index-linked and
unit-linked

24,604,950 - - 24,604,950 (475,165) 24,129,785

Health insurance
(direct business)

716,899 - - 716,899 (338,714) 378,185

Health reinsurance
(reinsurance
accepted)

1,778 - - 1,778 (574) 1,204

Life reinsurance
(reinsurance
accepted)

- - - - - -

Claims outstanding 309,350 (309,350) - - - -

Total technical
provisions

30,469,641  (308,079)   -  30,161,562  (2,403,547) 27,758,015

D.3 Valuation of other liabilities for financial reporting and solvency purposes

Material classes of other liabilities

Provisions other than
technical provisions

10,849 - 253 11,102 - 11,102

Deferred tax
liabilities

192,535 - - 192,535 77,971 270,506

Derivatives 3,979 - 71 4,050 - 4,050

Financial liabilities
other than debts
owed to credit
institutions

28,977 - 1,488 30,465 - 30,465

Insurance &
intermediaries
payables

(8,613) 308,079 30 299,496 - 299,496

Reinsurance
payables

28,859 - - 28,859 - 28,859

Payables (trade, not
insurance)

220,410 - 5,552 225,962 - 225,962

Any other liabilities,
not elsewhere
shown

143,390 - (28,460) 114,930 (66,349) 48,581

Total other
liabilities

620,386 308,079 (21,066) 907,399 11,622 919,021

Total liabilities 31,090,027 0 (21,066) 31,068,961 (2,391,925) 28,677,036

Excess of assets
over liabilities

534,566 (0) - 534,566 934,412 1,468,978

The UK GAAP figures above use the Solvency II balance sheet presentation. For certain balance sheet
headings the reported figures above may differ from the presentation in the financial statements.

Zurich Assurance Ltd

Zurich Assurance Ltd

Solvency II – SFCR 2021

56

The Reclassification within Assets / Liabilities are due to the following reasons:

Solvency II requires the accrued interest on the Bonds to be included in the underlying asset type, whereas
for UK GAAP reporting this is required to be included in the “Receivables (trade, not insurance)” line.

Solvency II requires the legal form to be followed and unit-linked funds reinsurance contracts are presented